Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? / Well, which party would you say you would lean
towards?

TotaI Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 471 515 14 260 392 348 47 153 399 401 118 329 295 258
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 482 504 14 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 301 269 286
295 168 124 3 83 97 116 27 93 104 71 44 87 78 86
The Conservative Party 30% 35% 25% 23% 29% 28% 31% 19% 34% 31% 29% 31% 29% 29% 30%
B * %k * *
309 147 161 1 66 107 136 44 62 108 94 37 81 88 103
The Liberal Party 31% 31% 32% 6% 23% 31% 37% 30% 22% 32% 39% 26% 27% 33% 36%
*% D * H H * L
101 39 61 1 27 39 35 6 27 42 25 15 32 26 28
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 10% 8% 12% 5% 10% 11% 9% 4% 10% 13% 10% 11% 11% 10% 10%
* %k * *
48 26 21 - 3 24 20 4 17 16 11 1 7 23 17
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 5% 5% 4% - 1% 7% 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 1% 2% 8% 6%
** D D * * KL K
36 19 18 - 16 8 12 6 12 12 6 7 14 4 10
The Green Party 4% 4% 3% - 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 5% 2% 4%
* %k * *
23 11 13 - 9 10 4 3 4 8 8 7 6 9 1
The People's Party of Canada 2% 2% 2% - 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% *
*% * N* N
6 2 4 - 3 1 2 3 2 1 - - 4 - 2
Or some other party 1% * 1% - 1% * * 2% 1% * - - 1% - 1%
* ok * *
66 33 33 1 35 22 9 23 26 10 8 13 35 13 5
Would not vote/None/Would spoil ballot 7% 7% 7% 6% 12% 6% 3% 16% 9% 3% 3% 9% 12% 5% 2%
** EF F * 1} N* MN
116 38 69 9 39 38 38 28 34 33 20 19 35 28 33
Don't Know/Not sure 12% 8% 14% 61% 14% 11% 10% 20% 12% 10% 8% 13% 12% 10% 12%
A * ok J* *
1000 482 504 14 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 301 269 286
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Thinking of how you feel right now, if a FEDERAL election were held tomorrow, which of the following parties' candidates would you, yourself, be most likely to support? / Well, which party would you say you would lean
towards‘-’

Gender EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 846 419 421 6 205 331 310 31 119 343 353 99 264 252 231
Base: All Answering (wtd) 818 412 402 5 207 286 325 95 216 292 216 111 231 228 248
295 168 124 3 83 97 116 27 93 104 71 44 87 78 86
The Conservative Party 36% 41% 31% 69% 40% 34% 36% 29% 43% 36% 33% 40% 38% 34% 35%
B * %k * ¥ *
309 147 161 1 66 107 136 44 62 108 94 37 81 88 103
The Liberal Party 38% 36% 40% 17% 32% 37% 42% 47% 29% 37% 44% 33% 35% 39% 42%
* %k * %k H *
101 39 61 1 27 39 35 6 27 42 25 15 32 26 28
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 12% 9% 15% 14% 13% 14% 11% 7% 13% 14% 12% 14% 14% 11% 11%
A * %k * %k *
48 26 21 - 3 24 20 4 17 16 11 1 7 23 17
The Bloc Quebecois (BQ) 6% 6% 5% - 2% 8% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 1% 3% 10% 7%
* %k D D * %k * KL K
36 19 18 - 16 8 12 6 12 12 6 7 14 4 10
The Green Party 4% 5% 4% - 8% 3% 4% 6% 5% 4% 3% 7% 6% 2% 4%
* %k E * ¥ * M
23 11 13 - 9 10 4 3 4 8 8 7 6 9 1
The People's Party of Canada 3% 3% 3% - 4% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% *
* %k * ¥ N* N
6 2 4 - 3 1 2 3 2 1 - - 4 - 2
Or some other party 1% * 1% - 2% * 1% 3% 1% * - - 2% - 1%
* %k * ¥ *
818 412 402 5 207 286 325 95 216 292 216 111 231 228 248
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following: We need a federal election immediately so we have a Prime Minster and government with a strong mandate from Canadians to deal with the tariff threat from
President Trump

Gender AGE EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref - - 55+ Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
D E F
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 471 515 14 260 392 348 47 153 399 401 118 329 295 258
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 482 504 14 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 301 269 286
476 236 234 6 112 172 191 75 125 154 122 57 131 152 136
Strongly agree 48% 49% 46% 41% 40% 50% 51% 51% 45% 46% 50% 39% 43% 57% 48%
* %k D D * * KL
376 178 193 5 125 126 124 58 122 118 78 63 129 77 107
Somewhat agree 38% 37% 38% 36% 45% 37% 33% 40% 44% 35% 32% 43% 43% 29% 37%
** F * J m* M
111 51 58 2 34 35 43 9 26 40 36 20 30 28 34
Somewhat disagree 11% 11% 11% 15% 12% 10% 12% 6% 9% 12% 15% 14% 10% 10% 12%
* %k * *
37 17 19 1 10 13 14 3 4 22 8 5 12 11 9
Strongly disagree 4% 3% 4% 7% 4% 4% 4% 2% 1% 7% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3%
* %k * HJ *
1000 482 504 14 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 144 301 269 286
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




